PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1389

- Page 2, line 15, after "licensing" insert "- Fees"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "in the state"
- Page 2, line 20, after the underscored period insert "The one-time fee for initial registration is ten thousand dollars, and the annual licensing fee is five thousand dollars.

Internet live poker - Authorized players.

An individual playing internet live poker must be twenty-one years of age or older. An individual may not use a credit card to play internet live poker."

- Page 2, line 21, remove "sites"
- Page 2, line 23, remove "sites"
- Page 2, line 24, remove "in the state"
- Page 2, line 25, remove "and an annual licensing fee of ten dollars for each player who"
- Page 2, remove line 26
- Page 2, line 27, remove "internet live poker at any site licensed under this chapter"
- Page 2, line 28, replace "The following" with "A"
- Page 2, line 28, after "tax" insert "of ten percent"
- Page 2, line 29, replace the underscored colon with an underscored period
- Page 2, remove lines 30 and 31
- Page 3, remove lines 1 through 4
- Page 3, line 5, replace "The" with "A"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "quarterly" with "monthly"
- Page 3, line 13, replace "transfer" with "transfers"
- Page 3, line 13, replace "counties for direct property tax relief" with "gambling disorder prevention and treatment fund"
- Page 3, line 13, remove "The amount allocated to a"
- Page 3, remove lines 14 through 16
- Page 3, line 17, remove "under section 57-15-06."
- Page 3, line 17, replace "sixty" with "ten"
- Page 3, line 20, replace "twenty" with "fifty"
- Page 3, line 23, replace "twenty" with "forty"

Renumber accordingly